HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

//ORDER//

No. <u>C/2271</u>/ I-1-27/63 (Rules 2018) Jabalpur, dated <u>09</u>/05/ 2019

In view of the provisions of Rule 5 of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh (Designation of Senior Advocates), Rules 2018, Hon'ble the Chief Justice has been pleased to declare the office of Registrar (Administration) as permanent Secretariat of permanent Committee. It is further ordered that the officials posted therein shall continue to perform the entire work related to the designation of Senior Advocates in accordance with the newly framed rules of 2018.

(PREM NARAYAN SINGH)
PRINCIPAL REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE)

Endt. No. <u>C12272</u> /

Jabalpur, dated 09th 05/2019

COPY FORWARDED TO:-

- 1. P.P.S. to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 2. P.S. to Hon'ble Shri Justice______, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur/High Court Bench Indore/Gwalior for information of their Lordship.
- 3. The Advocate General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 4. Smt. Indira Nair, Senior Advocate, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 5. The Registrar General/Principal Registrar (ILR & Exam) /(Vig.) /(Judicial), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 6. The Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench Indore/Gwalior
- 7. The Secretary, M.P. State Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur
- 8. The Director/Addl. Director/Dy. Director/OSD, M.P.S.J.A., High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 9. The Registrar (A)/R-cum-PPS/(J-I) (J-II) /(DE) /(IL) /(Vig.) /(Exam) /(I.T.)/OSD (Rule Making)/OSD (DE)/OSD/Registrar & Secretary, High Court Legal Service Committee, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- The Joint Registrar Protocol/Dy. Registrar (J-I)/(J-II)/P.S. to R.G./(Confdl.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for information.

(PREM NARAYAN SINGH)
PRINCIPAL REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE)